COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to RIVERCLIFF TERRACE, INC.

marel, EGAL ENTITY,.

ORAGENCY -,

16201

COMPLETE ADDRESS,

The total number of persons which ﬁéy b_if: cared fof at one timé may-not-exceed

or the maximum capacity permitted:by:the Certificate of Occupancy, whichev

Restrictions:

and shall remain in effect from _November 15

426610

Tl E Aot

ISSUING OFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This cerlificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and sheuld be posted in a consplcuous place in the facility.

PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA [7105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

NOV 2.”2 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Thomas H. Luffey, Owner/Administrator
Rivercliff Terrace, Inc.

Rivercliff Terrace

120 Allegheny Avenue

Kittanning, Pennsylvania 16201

Dear Mr. Luffey:

As a resuit of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
October 5, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Viclation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

_ PERSONAL CA.RE FIOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Pegelofd
NAME AND ADDRESS QF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER )
RIVERCLIFF TERRACE 120 AL T EGEENY AVENUE KIITAI\INH\TG PA 16201 _42661(5
‘INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESPI\ITATIVE ;
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESEJ\ITATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {chmred on FIRST PAGE only unless multxplc
representatives produce the pl/zj . .
DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL CF PLAN OF DATE
o - | CORRECTION
/0~56~/0 '
' %MW @,‘ZJ {-4y-gcs
: : . PLANOF CORREC’HON .
: . . DATEBY WHICH | (inclnde a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION violatior, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 - WILLBE does not recur) - VERIFIED BY
65d - Direct care staff person A, hired cn 77 1 rewmet Lns - '
1 , Tl -~ s regui
Dlrect care staff 05/14/10, provides unsupervised ADL - '/ 05" ﬁ/éf ! d ﬁ @ r‘f' ég.ﬁ @Nem"af..
persons hired after | services and has not completed the See almeitg mAde Ay 0:d ne o o F .
April 24, 2008, may | gnline Direct Care staff training. UM Te Y cj |
not provide et ¢ !‘l Pteps havg been takeh to
| unsupervised AGL c yegirer’t gorrect violation; full
services unti :?mg lfance is not vei;abis
completion of the ’ : e
folfo?vzngllz lo~540 ST HTE p 0r5 a0 B Lom /:,""' % ‘;J Uf - Pate " Inifals €
(1) Training that Ny prfm ca s £ypenied oa lin | . .
includesa . Lrrec = Chea 5 F AR~ ””"”"’/‘
demonstration of job '”‘ﬁ’bf
| duties, followed by ' B
. . . : ) i
(S%psemgggsgﬁcnce LE RIS E Atjo~te, Tht # L mig /S SV# Sy 0/ S9515,08 ) o
corhpistion and S - Y2 L n /"/-' By wai check ot
passing the ff;/,c s aa S CeadS Ly pifeit
- Depariment-approve i f,{-// ot AT e
d dirget care tralning WY AL mﬂ*a J/.w::t/ #OE Sorenesrsey
course and-passing |’ (' o /e ,(.a,/ SU Pk Ay r T
of the campetency / i~ fr i Prre c i e gna
Eg?tl ial direct care | Achus Pecidenital L&"‘W““ i / F/ S 14 P EY
n e t.\fu-”l RIS AL
staff person training /ﬂ‘f‘(/./:;é-vf.d"}(&ﬂ 2T A S S . ,
o include the - recorely I/‘—J‘a/é'/ : L




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa_Code Chapter 2600

Page 2 of 9

INAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
RIVERCLIFF TERRACE, 120 ALLEGEENY AVENUE RITTANNING,PA 16201

426610

. CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

10/05/2010

INSPECTICN DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Ormme, 1. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTA’IIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)
) L Luffey

residents with
dementia, mental
iliness, cognitive
impairments, menta}
retardation and
other mental
disabilities,

aging-cognitive,
psychological and
functional abifities of
Individuals who are
cider.

)
Implementation of
the imifial
assessment, annual

(v) The normal

IDATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. CORRECTION :
/0 -Fp-ro S
: : /4/ U~ Fst
PLAN OF CORRECTION ‘
DATERBY WHICH | ' (inchude a step«-by~step plen to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION violatior, as well as'a plan to assure the wolanon COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 = WILL BE - does not zecur) " VERIFIED BY
following: '
(i} Safe '
management
technigues.
(i1 ADLs and
IADLs. -
{iit). Personal
hygiene. -
{(iv) Care of




VIOLATION REPORT - :
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa. Code Chagpter 2600 Page3 of 9

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER ‘

RIVERCLIFF TERRACE, 120 ALLEGHENY AVENUE KITTANNING, PA 16201 , 426610 - P
| INSPECTION DATES (IIlCuldE all Gates of the ‘nspecacm) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE i

10/05/2010 : . M. Ormme, J. Cutter ' .

iTLE OF LEGAL ENTITY RE’PRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unlcss multiple

r;:;PW/T Z.b{ //é’/i*?

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF. DATE
_ CORRECTION -
Ay C g e 7 ' ' . ,
foy  [0FTO PR T
A /A — 7
o ' PLAN OF CORRECTION : .
_ - IDATEBY WHICH | (includs z step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION ' CORRECTION vmlatmn, as well as a plan to asswre the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VIOLATION. WILL BE docs not recur) : ' BY
assessment and
support plan.

(i) Nutrtion,
food handiing and
sanitafion.

(il Recrea‘ilOn . .
socialization, . . . .

. community . . .
resourc’es. socia)l
senvices and
activities in the
community.

(ix) .
Gerontology.

{x)Staff person
supervision, if
applicable.

(¥} Care and.
needs of residents
with special
empnasis on the . '
residents being . S OHY R
served in the home.

(xii) Safety ‘
management and ' . . )
harard prevention. Adut fezidanial Licsnsing . . )




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Ea.Code Chapter 2600 Paged of?

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

RIVERCLIFF TERRACE, 120 ALLEGHENY AVENUE KITTANNING, PA 16201 C 426610

INSPECTION DATES (Include ail dates of the inspection)
10/65/2010

REGIDONAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Omxe, J. Cutter '

representatives

produce i?plan)
o L

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

OFLEG DATE REGIDNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF  * . DATE
. : COREECTION ‘
_ Jo-3E-70
- : AVt i
A A /4 7
PLAN OF CORRECTION S
DATEBY WHECH | (include 2 step-by-step plan to corzect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION * CORRECTICN ' | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 WILL BE . . does not recur) VERIFIED BY
o Universal
precattions.
{xv) The
requirements of this -
chapter.
{xv} Infaction
|Tcontrol. .

(xvi) Care for
individuals with
mobility needs, such
as prevention of
decubitus ulcers,
incontinence,
malnutrition and
dehydration, i
appiicabie {o the
residents served in
the-home. )
{6) Smaoke detectors
and fire alarms.

(7) Telephone use-
and notification of
emergency services.




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 5 of 9

[ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
RIVERCLIFF TERRACE, 120 ALLEGHENY AVENUE KITTANNING, PA

16201'

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

426610

" 10/0572010

INSPECTION DATES (Includa &Il dates of 'rhe mspccuon)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
M. Orme, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITI.E OFL

r@iﬂme the pl
f /J . g

;%q

AL ENTITY RE."PRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLANOF CORRECTION (Reqmred on FIRST PAGE only unless mulupic

i Y

!”'\CS..JN. i {87 _n \,rlh:%

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN Of. DATE
' CORRECTION
’0-30 -0 . AN 22
/7
. PLAN OF CORRECTION _
, DATEBY WHICH | (incInde a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION - | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
. 55 Pa.Code §2600 WILL BE does not recur) . VERIFIED BY
94b | Theweodenmmpand tetwosetsof | 50 sy | Z A @mﬁcfmr ﬁreci puvchae]
Interior stairs, wooden steps, leading from the back of G{ ]Q? »
exteriar rslt.e“p;*a and | the facility, do not have a non-skid and leced o 5‘!’ b 5
ramps shzll have .
o ek surhces, lsur_faces. Thef surfaces were cbhserved {o Qﬁ vi od) (_ cks u%
be wet and slippery on 10/08/10. Ve 5,\,/ .
o | m e fﬂM % i/‘- g 7
Ao factm ents +4 e‘

(509_ 4’77[6?'5 é’q'/ /’D'éjlg




- VICLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaptsr 2609 Page 6 of 9
NAME AND ADDRESS CF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
RIVERCLIFF TERRACE, 120 ALLEGHENY AVENUE KITTANINING, PA. 16201 426610
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
10/05/2010 M. O-me, I. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEG

«epresenmﬁ’lzam IZIZ/
4 7

L ENTITY REPRESBNTATIVE SIGNING PI.A_‘\ OF CORRECTION (Requzred on FIRS’I‘ PAGE only unless multiple

74@

DATE REGIDNAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
COREECTION '
4 /b “Zo~FO -l (-Fve
7 /
: PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATEBY WHICH | (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION - CORRECTION violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPIIANCE. |
55 Pa.Code §2600 - WILLBE does not recur) - VERIFIED BY
105g2 The first floor exterior dryer vent had * | . ' ved ; q&’aﬂ(‘_’(f'
. . . - ye meo BN & 7
Lint shall be cleaned | approximately 1/4 inch of lint s0-5-r0 | Lt ¥ ?
from th t duct i ‘ ‘ '
ar?nrin int:n::?ang accumuiation. _ R/ehﬁ'-ﬁ' Seam L M’ j b <
extemnatl ductwork of '
clothes dryers C_,,Mé C’f% MMM as
according o the ; : .
manufacturer's Loel f as 4 }?’ J{
instructions. & t?/ﬂﬂé qtisyy
n ﬁ :
(/<€ 'é Y ‘4 7 Steps havg!aal%eenftﬁl‘(m to
: correct violation;
i1~ 20~ to Al S/AEST P Sods weiif Ht compliance Is not yer fiable

2l el ot 7a 4a28c £
VAt berld-cop 444 S, po bty
Aast i lont. L fo /!/‘
e pef -5 18 ?/

f1~9(*

Date

In

als {DPV




PERSCNAL CARE HCMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 7 of ©

[ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
RIVERCLIFF TERRACE, 120 ALLEGHENY AVENUE KITTANNING, PA

16201

426610

CURRFINT LICENSE NUMBER

10/05/2010

| IZNSPECTION DATES (Include ali dates of the inspection)

M. Orme,

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

J. Cutter

u#eo,

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGZ ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqaized on FIRST PAGE orly unless multiple

«eprcicn%«pﬂm‘wmm)plan)
A

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APFROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
' CORRECTION .
¢ o | Gt
7/ | . 7
v C PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATEBY WHICH { (ipclude a step-by-step plan 1o correct the specific . " DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION © CORRECTION viclation, as welf as a plan to assure the vmlauon COWLIANCE_
55 Pa.Code §2600 co WILL BE does not I'GCI]I) - . VERIFIED BY
1412 Resident #1's medical evaluation, dated . » '
e medical 5/14/10, did ot include & medication | /07 & T4 O /{75“2 ans w / Q ( -
evaluation shall regimen. C{f / JC@/ ggla / /?U
include the f ﬁ - M\é_
foliowing: %Q ‘f’ 4// ﬂ’f y
(1) A general /Qc)’ '9!?(\) H-5te
physical.examination U < 'f’
by & physician, ( A S
physician's assistant / ;% £ A)OP{‘ fﬁf
or nyrse practitioner. [ f¥ ] «[Lv -jﬁra“n
{2) Medical ment§ @
dizgnosis including
physical or mental . v / / & &CA
disabilities ofthe wg ;"/ﬂ @5 14 G/
resident, if any. + ave 5 jée ;" /g .
(3) Medical MenTSs
information pertinent
to diagnosis and - Yoro Tl #rlmin,57rp For-or X 4/“/
treatment In case of A BEP 2rsIA il b aie A
an  emergency. ettt 2o srlmley i /4 s,
(4} Special health or
dietary needs of the mldo‘dé'f-""“‘f”‘ﬂfz"zg CAS
resident. LA rfrﬁ-ﬁ / /M‘ﬁ
{8) Allergies. s o aly ?/4‘ A /“’f\fﬁM
{8) Imrnumnization #,.,i-,,,i




VIOLATION REPOR’Id heorer 2600 . | PageSof9
- ] a }
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Co P RS T IR R OvBER

| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAT, CARE HOVE | 426610

RIVERCLIFF RRA INING, PA 16201
C TE CE, 120 ALLEGHENY AVENUE KITTAN s
: ‘ ' REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

- a‘ .!.-.‘:;“

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
16/65/2010

M. Orme, J. Cutter

' i AGE only unless multiple
s - . REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE ' -
: '_PR_II\IEDNAMEMQD”I[]LEOFLEGAL : . ‘ . e -

Tepresentatives ¢ plan) —7/ ‘ '
L s/ u #@7
T { . .

DATE

. Cod g
REGICNAL LICENSING AP.PROVAL OF PLAN 033

CORRECTION . |
. - : AN

ai _ — PLAN OF CORRECXTON; Spw e | DATE
o | - : tep-by-step plan to correct the spec: - :
‘ S |PATERY WI-IISH Srifil:gs; :s *.I:é?és aplan te assure the viclation. COW%IA)N;?

' ' e CORRECTIO! does not recur) R VERIFIE

REGULATION VIOLATION . WILLBE & | R -

] 55 PaCode §2600 | ' . : T

f history. : C o

i (7) Medication

‘:‘ regimen, -

h

DATE

confralndicated . _— ' : B ’ . ‘ _ ‘ ' |
medications, : : . . . ) R
medication side
effects and the
ability to .
Seif-administer.

- médlitations;

{(8) Bogy positioning - . g o
and movement: ) - ‘ ) _ : .

. stirnulation for o o . ‘ . e
residents, If - . _ ST _ ETREE
gpprogriate. ' : K . ﬁ'
() Health status.

(10) Mobility LA ETERETY 44 RS H
as_éessment,

1 Updated annuaily or . -
atthe Department's N0y 5N .
request. el

) e LIS G 2 F 3% g
AUt Dasidergial Livansing

EEC SN )




- VIOLATION REPCR” _
PERSONAIL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Cade Chapter 2600

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
RIVERCLIFF TERRACE, 120 ALLEGHENY AVENUE I'(I'ITAI‘NDI G, PA

Papefof ¢

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
426610

16201

INSPECTION DATES (fuclude all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
10/05/2010

M. Crme, J. Cutter

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (R.equued on FIRST PAGE oniy nless multiple

representaives produgn the. plan) Z
A/ w7 /7[9‘7

f v
SIGRATURE LE DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORREC’ION
/- -\ w0 .
. ) - . £y A - T
A /4 ' 7
b - : ' PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE BY WHICH | (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION . CORRECTION ;| violation, as well 25 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa Code §2600 VIOLATION WILBE does not recur) - VERIFIED BY
2272 - Resident #1 was admitted to the home

A resident requiring
1 personal care

on 05/17/10. The home has not .
developed a suppor‘ plan for the

/()/ﬁ- Swgy@r“f"?

an was

services shall have
a wriiten support
plan developed and

on 5770,
l}ggf)eon(‘fa”\

_resident.

de t)e//of’

A f '/LJ /{)e 4 f Stepsc?a\r?a Itagen ftsﬁ: to
impiemented within caorreci viplaton, ‘
3opdays' of COU f.c;/ y\e e cg e . compliance Is nog verfiable
admission to the _LL_{;____FéL__
home. The support 4 Cee ﬁ & _) Date Inftials \DPW
plan shall be

Deparimente. ¢ 1300 Jle pelmions Fet-For o e ywefat .

support plan form. : SSGSE parson il felriboe 44

IS S Aty CordlS P pasesd zach
15,0t h3 58 Coyrear

Cndlic /e sty j_g# Feppoos? frHe
e o 2t ol Aot pie s et pot i
A &3 BCCLT TGl Fm s
St p R Aadd The Ligdodedmon”

et g /r/«"wﬁ /- _f_-m/

NOV

2 A

Li ERSH“U






